SP

St. Petersburg
College

COLLEGE OF NURSING

Associate in Science Degree in Nursing Program

Estimated Costs per Semester for Nursing Courses Only 2025-2026

Pre-entrance: Application Fee
Criminal Background/Drug Screen
TOTAL

Semester |

Physical/Titers/Immunizations

Clinical Laboratory Attire

Tuition (5111.75/hour) 10 Credits

Learning Support Access Fee

Distance Learning Fee ($15.00/hour) 4 Credits
Liability/Accident Insurance

Laboratory Fees

Skills Kit

Books and Supplemental Instructional Materials
TOTAL

Semester Il

Tuition (5111.75/hour) 11 Credits

Learning Support Access Fee

Distance Learning Fee ($15.00/hour) 2 Credits
Liability/Accident Insurance

Laboratory Fees

Supplemental Instructional Materials

TOTAL

Semester Il

Tuition ($111.75/hour) 11 Credits

Learning Support Access Fee

Distance Learning Fee ($15.00/hour) 2 Credits
Annual Drug Screening/Background Check
Liability/Accident Insurance

Laboratory Fees

Supplemental Instructional Materials

TOTAL

Semester IV

Tuition ($111.75) 10 Credits
Learning Support Access Fee
Distance Learning Fee 1 Credit
Liability/Accident Insurance
Laboratory Fees

Supplemental Instructional Materials
Pinning Ceremony

TOTAL

TOTAL COST FOR ALL

$40.00
$221.98
$261.98

$1,000.00
$275.00
$1,117.50
$30.00
$60.00
$23.00
$380.47
$201.67
$1,339.30
$4,426.94

$1,229.25
$33.00
$30.00
$23.00
$380.47
$991.75
$2,687.47

$1,229.25
$33.00
$30.00
$171.99
$23.00
$380.47
$991.75
$2,859.46

$1,117.50
$30.00
$15.00
$23.00
$380.47
$991.75
$20.00
$2,577.72

$12,813.57

*Tuition in above chart is based on in state tuition of $111.75 per credit. Out of State tuition is $386.90 per credit. Face to face classes pay a

learning support access fee of $3.00 per credit hour. Distance learning fee of $15.00 per credit hour for online classes.

lower cost. Due to increases/decreases in books and supplements, please check the bookstore website for updated cost information. Drug screens
and background check fees are subject to Castlebranch pricing. A small annual clinical placement fee may be charged by certain clinical facilities,

these fees would be the responsibility of the student.



SPC &g

COLLEGE OF NURSING

Associate in Science Degree in Nursing Program

Evening/Weekend Program
Estimated Costs per Semester for Nursing Courses Only 2025-2026

Pre-entrance: Application Fee $40.00
Criminal Background/Drug Screen $221.98
TOTAL $261.98
Semester |

Physical/Titers/Immunizations $1,000.00
Clinical Laboratory Attire $275.00
Tuition (5111.75/hour) 10 Credits $1,117.50
Learning Support Access Fee $30.00
Distance Learning Fee ($15.00/hour) 4 Credits $60.00
Liability/Accident Insurance $23.00
Laboratory Fees $380.47
Skills Kit $201.67
Books and Supplemental Instructional Materials $1,339.30
TOTAL $4,426.94
Semester Il

Tuition (5111.75/hour) 10 Credits $1,117.50
Learning Support Access Fee $30.00
Distance Learning Fee ($15.00/hour) 1 Credits $15.00
Liability/Accident Insurance $23.00
Laboratory Fees $380.47
Supplemental Instructional Materials $991.75
TOTAL $2,557.72
Semester Il

Tuition ($111.75/hour) 2 Credits $223.50
Learning Support Access Fee $6.00
Distance Learning Fee ($15.00/hour) 2 Credits $30.00
Liability/Accident Insurance $23.00
TOTAL $282.50
Semester IV

Tuition (5111.75/hour) 10 Credits $1,117.50
Learning Support Access Fee $30.00
Distance Learning Fee ($15.00/hour) 1 Credit $15.00
Annual Drug Screening/Background Check $171.99
Liability/Accident Insurance $23.00
Laboratory Fees $380.47
Supplemental Instructional Materials $991.75
TOTAL $2,729.71
Semester V

Tuition ($111.75) 7 Credits $782.25
Learning Support Access Fee $21.00
Distance Learning Fee ($15.00/hour) 1 Credit $15.00
Liability/Accident Insurance $23.00
Laboratory Fees $380.47
Supplemental Instructional Materials $991.75
Pinning Ceremony $20.00

TOTAL $2,233.47



Semester VI

Tuition ($111.75) 3 Credits $335.25
Learning Support Access Fee $9.00
Liability/Accident Insurance $23.00
TOTAL $367.25
TOTAL COST FOR ALL $12,859.57

*Tuition in above chart is based on in state tuition of $111.75 per credit. Out of State tuition is $386.90 per credit. Face to face classes pay a
learning support access fee of $3.00 per credit hour. Distance learning fee of $15.00 per credit hour for online classes.

lower cost. Due to increases/decreases in books and supplements, please check the bookstore website for updated cost information. Drug screens
and background check fees are subject to Castlebranch pricing. A small annual clinical placement fee may be charged by certain clinical facilities,
these fees would be the responsibility of the student.



SPC &g

COLLEGE OF NURSING

Associate in Science Degree in Nursing Program

Summer Program
Estimated Costs per Semester for Nursing Courses Only 2025-2026

Pre-entrance: Application Fee
Criminal Background/Drug Screen
TOTAL

Semester |

Physical/Titers/Immunizations

Clinical Laboratory Attire

Tuition (5111.75/hour) 10 Credits

Learning Support Access Fee

Distance Learning Fee ($15.00/hour) 4 Credits
Liability/Accident Insurance

Laboratory Fees

Skills Kit

Books and Supplemental Instructional Materials
TOTAL

Semester Il

Tuition (5111.75/hour) 11 Credits

Learning Support Access Fee

Distance Learning Fee ($15.00/hour) 2 Credits
Liability/Accident Insurance

Laboratory Fees

Supplemental Instructional Materials

TOTAL

Semester Il

Tuition (5111.75/hour) 11 Credits

Learning Support Access Fee

Distance Learning Fee ($15.00/hour) 2 Credit
Annual Drug Screening/Background Check
Liability/Accident Insurance

Laboratory Fees

Supplemental Instructional Materials

TOTAL

Semester IV

Tuition ($111.75) 7 Credits

Learning Support Access Fee

Distance Learning Fee ($15.00/hour) 1 Credit
Liability/Accident Insurance

Laboratory Fees

Supplemental Instructional Materials

TOTAL

Semester Practicum

Tuition ($111.75) 3 Credits
Learning Support Access Fee
Liability/Accident Insurance

Pinning Ceremony

TOTAL

TOTAL COST FOR ALL

$40.00
$221.98
$261.98

$1,000.00
$275.00
$1,117.50
$30.00
$60.00
$23.00
$380.47
$201.67
$1,339.30
$4,426.94

$1,229.25
$33.00
$30.00
$23.00
$380.47
$991.75
$2,687.47

$1,229.25
$33.00
$30.00
$171.99
$23.00
$380.47
$991.75
$2,859.46

$782.25
$21.00
$15.00
$23.00
$380.47
$991.75
$2,213.47

$335.25
$9.00
$23.00
$20.00
$387.25

$12,836.57



*Tuition in above chart is based on in state tuition of $111.75 per credit. Out of State tuition is $386.90 per credit. Face to face classes pay a
learning support access fee of $3.00 per credit hour. Distance learning fee of $15.00 per credit hour for online classes.

lower cost. Due to increases/decreases in books and supplements, please check the bookstore website for updated cost information. Drug screens
and background check fees are subject to Castlebranch pricing. A small annual clinical placement fee may be charged by certain clinical facilities,
these fees would be the responsibility of the student.



SPC &g

COLLEGE OF NURSING

Associate in Science Degree in Nursing Program

LPN to RN Program
Estimated Costs per Semester for Nursing Courses Only 2025-2026

Pre-entrance: Application Fee $40.00
Criminal Background/Drug Screen $221.98
TOTAL $261.98

Semester | - Transitional Semester

Physical/Titers/Immunizations $1,000.00
Clinical Laboratory Attire $275.00
Tuition (5111.75/hour) 11 Credits $1,229.25
Learning Support Access Fee $33.00
Distance Learning Fee ($15.00/hour) 3 Credits $45.00
Liability/Accident Insurance $23.00
Laboratory Fees $380.47
Skills Kit $201.67
Books and Supplemental Instructional Materials $1,338.55
TOTAL $4,525.94

Semester Il

Tuition (5111.75/hour) 11 Credits $1,229.25
Learning Support Access Fee $33.00
Distance Learning Fee ($15.00/hour) 2 Credits $30.00
Liability/Accident Insurance $23.00
Laboratory Fees $380.47
Supplemental Instructional Materials $991.00
TOTAL $2,686.72

Semester lll

Tuition (5111.75/hour) 10 Credits $1,117.50
Learning Support Access Fee $30.00
Distance Learning Fee ($15.00/hour) 1 Credit $15.00
Annual Drug Screening/Background Check $171.99
Liability/Accident Insurance $23.00
Laboratory Fees $380.47
Supplemental Instructional Materials $991.00
Pinning Ceremony $20.00
TOTAL $2,748.96
TOTAL COST FOR ALL $10,223.60

*Tuition in above chart is based on in state tuition of $111.75 per credit. Out of State tuition is $386.90 per credit. Face to face classes pay a
learning support access fee of $3.00 per credit hour. Distance learning fee of $15.00 per credit hour for online classes.

lower cost. Due to increases/decreases in books and supplements, please check the bookstore website for updated cost information. Drug screens
and background check fees are subject to Castlebranch pricing. A small annual clinical placement fee may be charged by certain clinical facilities,
these fees would be the responsibility of the student.
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